



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

945 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2017

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

DEORAM DHARMA THOMBRE AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. Rajendra B. Dhakane

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 10 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Call Record and Proceedings.
2. List the matter after Record and Proceedings is received.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)