

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2017

Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

VERSUS

Deoram Dharma Thombre And Ors

...

Mr. S. J. Sarda h/f Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. R. B. Dhakane, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. V. V. Kabade, Advocate for Respondent No. 4

Mr. Anand Dale h/f Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent No. 5

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : FEBRUARY 18, 2026

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to take steps as against Respondent No. 3, who is shown to be unserved.
2. Two weeks time is granted.
3. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh