



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

53 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2017

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

DEORAM DHARMA THOMBRE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. S. Sarda h/f Mr. M. R. Deshmukh

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 04 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel undertakes to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks.
2. List the matter on 18.03.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)