



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

37 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2017

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

VERSUS

DEORAM DHARMA THOMBRE AND ORS

....

Mr. S. S. Sarda h/f Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh, Advocate for
Appellant

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel undertakes to take necessary steps as against respondent No.3. He seeks time.
2. Four weeks time as sought is granted.
3. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS